GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
SECTOR-16C, DWARKA, NEw DELHI — 110078

Website: www.ipu.ac.in
(General Administration Branch)

No.GGSIPU/GA/PestControl/2022-23//32 g Date: 02/12/2022

Circular

Pest Control Agency of the University i.e. M/s Dynamic Pest and Rodent Control has been instructed to
carry out Pest Control and fogging services as per schedule given under:

Date Day Schedule

02-12-2022 | Friday CEPS, USMC, PRO, Gate No. 1, 2, 3, Khatta, Facilitate Centre, Water
Treatment Plant & all surrounding Area

03-12-2022 | Saturday All Staff Quarters & all surrounding Area

05-12-2022 | Monday Both Boys and Girls Hostels, Gate No. 4, Canteen Block, Badminton
Court & all surrounding Area

06-12-2022 | Tuesday Shopping Complex, Health Centre, DSW, Bank, Swimming Pool,
Generator Room & all surrounding Area

07-12-2022 | Wednesday | All open area of the University.

08-12-2022 | Thursday Administration Block, V C Residence & all surrounding Area

09-12-2022 | Friday Block A, Block B & all surrounding Area

10-12-2022 | Saturday All Staff Quarters & all surrounding Area

12-12-2022 | Monday Both Boys and Girls Hostels, Gate No. 4, Canteen Block, Badminton
Court & all surrounding Area

13-12-2022 | Tuesday Block C, Block D & all surrounding Area

14-12-2022 | Wednesday | Block E, Pump House, Examination Store and all surrounding Area

15-12-2022 | Thursday Library Block
(Library, Accounts Branch, USAP, UWD, Purchase Branch, Estate
Branch & all surrounding Area)

Copy to - for Information:

N

(Vijendra Singh)
" Assistant Registrar

1. All Deans & Directors

2. Proctor

3. Chief Warden

4. Al HODs/Branch In-Charge/All Wardens
5. Contoller of Examinations

6. Controller of Finance

7. Librarian

8. AR to Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

9. AR to Registrar

10. In-Charge UITS with a request to upload a copy of the circular on the UniversityWebsite

11. Guard file



